506947795 10/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6994632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEMALTO COGENT, INC.	09/28/2020

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THALES DIS USA, INC	09/30/2020

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	THALES DIS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	9442 CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY NORTH PLAZA II	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16539084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-750-3046

Email: anne@thejanssonfirm.com
Correspondent Name: THE JANSSON FIRM
Address Line 1: 3616 FAR WEST BLVD

Address Line 2: #117-314

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMT3775
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEHR B. JANSSON
SIGNATURE: /Pehr B. Jansson Reg. No. 35,759/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

506947795 REEL: 057948 FRAME: 0891

Total Attachments: 3

source=GEMALTO_COGENT-DE-Merger#page1.tif source=GEMALTO_COGENT-DE-Merger#page2.tif source=GEMALTO_COGENT-DE-Merger#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GEMALTO COGENT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THALES DIS USA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THALES DIS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 203757424

Date: 09-29-20

2221542 8100M SR# 20207505284

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING GEMALTO COGENT, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO THALES DIS USA, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:20 AM 09/28/2020
FILED 10:20 AM 09/28/2020
SR 20207505284 - File Number 2221542

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

Thales DIS USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and domicile of each of the constituent entities in the merger are:

- (a) Thales DIS USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
- (b) Gemalto Cogent, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 23, 2020 by and between the Company and the Disappearing Corporation (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Disappearing Corporation with and into the Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Company, pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is Thales DIS USA, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as it exists immediately prior to the time of effectiveness of this Certificate of Merger, and as is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms and as provided by law.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 9442 Capital of Texas Highway North Plaza II, Suite 400, Austin, Texas 78759.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Disappearing Corporation or the Company.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation immediately prior to the time this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 100 shares, all of which is designated as common stock with par value of \$0.01 (USD) per share. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action by the Disappearing Corporation or the Surviving Corporation, the capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation shall

be cancelled and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor or issued in respect thereof.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of September 30, 2020 (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of September 23, 2020.

Thales DIS USA, Inc. a Delaware corporation

Name: Alan l

Title: President

RECORDED: 10/28/2021